
GENERAL SERVICES AD~llNISTRATION 

PUOLIC IlUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUI'PLEMENTA!. LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLE~IENTAI, AGHEEMENT 

No. 22 
DATE I\ 11 t 3 () ?01? 

•\DDRESS OF PREMISES 

TO LEASE NO. GS-llB-01638 

1 Choke Chel'l'Y Road 
Rockville, MD 20850 

THIS AGREEJ'l'!ENT, made and entered into this elate by and bet.ween JBG/One Choke Cherry, LLC 

whose address is: 4445 Willard Avenue 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 

Hereinaft er called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the pa1ties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEHEFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter covenant and agree that the said lease is 
hereby amended effective August 27, 2012 as follows: 

Issued to l'eflect the annual operating cost escalation provided for in the basic lease agreement. 

Base (CPl-'N-U.S. City Avg) Jul 
Corresponding Index Jul 
Base Operating Cost Per Lease 
% Increase in CPI-W 
Annual Incl'ease In Operating Cost 
Less Previous Escalation Paid 
Annual Increase In Ope1·ating Cost Due Lessor 

Effective August 27, 2012 ,the annual rent is increased by 

2004 
2012 

$25,686.85 

184.90 
225.57 

$1,647,987.00 
0.219945917 
$362,468.01 
$336,781.16 

$25,686.85 

The new annual rent is $5,355,640.89 payable at the rate of $446,303.41 per month. 
The rent check shall be made payable to: 

JBG/One Choke Cherry, LLC 
4445 Willard Avenue 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above elate. 

LESSOH: JBG/One Choke Cherry, LLC 

BY 

(Signature) 

IN Tm; PRESENCE OF 

(Siguoturc) 

UNITED STATES OF Ai\IERICA 

(Title) 

(Address) 

Contract.ing Officer, GSA,NCR,PBS 
(Official Title) 

GSA FORM 276 





