GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT		DATE ALLO 2 0 2012
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	No.		AUG 3 0 2012
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO.	GS-11B-01638	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	1 Choke Cherry Road		
Rockville, MD 20850			
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between JBG/One Choke Cherry, LLC			
SDOTORE Office Office of the first date by and between			
whose address is:	4445 Willard Avenue		
	Chevy Chase, MD 20815		
	#0 K		
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:			
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.			
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter covenant and agree that the said lease is			
hereby amended effective August 27, 2012 as follows:			
anciony american circumstantial and an information			
Issued to reflect the annual operating cost escalation provided for in the basic lease agreement.			
	-	1762	
Base (CPI-W-U.S. City Avg)	Jul	2004	184.90
Corresponding Index	Jul	2012	225.57
Base Operating Cost Per Lease			\$1,647,987.00
% Increase in CPI-W			0.219945917
Annual Increase In Operating Cost Less Previous Escalation Paid			\$362,468.01 \$336,781.16
Annual Increase In Operating Cost Du	e Lessor		\$25,686.85
Thinkill Increase in operating cost but hessel			
Effective August 27, 2012 ,the annual rent is inc	reased by	\$25,686.85	
The new annual rent is \$5,355,640.89	payable at the rate of	\$446,303.41 per m	onth.
The rent check shall be made payable to:			
	JBG/One Choke Cherry,	LLC	
	4445 Willard Avenue		
	Chevy Chase, MD 20815		
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.			
This other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and cheek.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.			
LESSOR: JBG/One Choke Cherry, LLC			
COLUMN VIOLENCE SELECTION SELECTION TO SELEC			
BY			
(Signature)		(Title)	
N			
IN THE PRESENCE OF			
(Signature)	b)	(Address)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			
BY	Contracting Officer, GSA,NCR,PBS		
(Official Title)			